Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Princeton Gamma-Tech Instruments, Inc.		l11/14/2005 l	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bruker AXS Inc.	
Street Address:	5465 East Cheryl Parkway	
City:	Madison	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53711	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76034658	IMAGEMASTER
Registration Number:	2402241	AVALON
Registration Number:	2805220	MICROIMAGE
Registration Number:	1882843	PRISM
Registration Number:	1781134	IMAGIST
Registration Number:	1970614	IMIX
Registration Number:	1451915	IMAGECRAFT
Registration Number:	1451912	IMAGEMATH

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)345-1300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-345-1341

Email: matm@nixonpeabody.com Correspondent Name: Michelle A. Massicotte, Esq.

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003196 FRAME: 0437**

900036247

Address Line 1: 100 Summer Street Address Line 2: Nixon Peabody LLP Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 801231/3 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle A. Massicotte Signature: /Michelle A. Massicotte/ Date: 11/17/2005 Total Attachments: 2 source=BrukerTmAsdignment#page1.tif source=BrukerTmAsdignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003196 FRAME: 0438

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PRINCETON GAMMA-TECH INSTRUMENTS, INC., a New Jersey corporation ("Assignor") has adopted and used the trademarks listed in Schedule A hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks") and is the owner of the applications and registrations thereof specified in said Schedule; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer to BRUKER AXS INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business of Assignor which is symbolized by the Trademarks and the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof in all territories of the world in perpetuity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment by its duly authorized officer and its seal affixed hereto as of this 14 day of November, 2005.

#### PRINCETON GAMMA-TECH INSTRUMENTS INC.

		E.COX HRISTOPHER REGIDENT	E. Cox	
Activity and Company of the Company	ACKNOW	LEDGMENT		
State of \( \forall \sqrt{3}\) County of \( \forall \sqrt{2}\)	) ) ss.			
appeared C.Cox which was P.Licox	, proved to me thro	ough satisfactory eerson whose name	gned notary public, personal evidence of identification, is signed on this instrume ee act on his own behalf.	
		Notary Public  My commissiony	DOUGLAS F. SARGENT Notary Sublic of New Jersey Confinission Expires May 30, 2007	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003196 FRAME: 0439

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Country	Registration No.	Class	Registration Date
AVALON	United States	2,402,241	9	11/07/2000
IMAGEMASTER	United States	76/034658	9	Pending (Filed 04/26/2000)
MICROIMAGE	United States	2,805,220	9	01/13/2004
PRISM	United States	1,882,843	9	03/07/1995
IMAGIST	United States	1,781,134	9	07/13/1993
IMIX	United States	1,970,614	9	04/23/1996
IMAGECRAFT	United States	1,451,915	9	08/11/1987
IMAGEMATH	United States	1,451,912	9	08/11/1987

BOS1541021.2

RECORDED: 11/17/2005

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003196 FRAME: 0440**